

## North Carolina Association of Student Councils, Inc.

## **2023 STUDENT AGREEMENT FORM**

In consideration of the North Carolina Association of Student Councils, Inc. allowing me to participate in the North Carolina Summer Leadership Workshop, I agree as follows to:

Download, enter requested information using a computer, print, have a parent/guardian sign, and mail a <u>NCASC Medical Form</u> and a <u>Parent Agreement Form</u> to NCASC before I will be allowed to participate in the Workshop.

Download, enter requested information using a computer, print, sign, and mail this *Student Agreement Form* to NCASC before I will be allowed to participate in the Workshop.

Ensure that the registration fee for me to participate in the Workshop is paid by June 3, 2023 (\$350, if paying by check; \$360, if paying by credit card).

Mail the *Medical Form*, *Parent Agreement Form* (pages 1 and 2), and *Student Agreement Form* on or before June 2, 2023 to: Elliott Mathis, Assistant Director P.O. Box 379 Granite Quarry, NC 28072

Complete and submit the online *Workshop Student / Advisor Registration Form* on or before June 2, 2023.

Read, be familiar with and abide by the <u>NCASC Workshop Guidelines, Rules, and Regulations</u> and the <u>NCASC Policy on Bullying, Harassment, and Discrimination</u>, any safety regulations, and staff directives established for the benefit of all workshop participants.

Actively and participate fully in all workshop sessions and behave at all times in a manner becoming of a leader.

## I HAVE READ THIS AGREEMENT, I UNDERSTAND IT, AND I AGREE TO BE BOUND BY IT.

Printed Name of Student

Signature of Student

Date Signed

School (Spell out)